Home » Autonics » Autonics DS-DA Series High Performance Display Units Instruction Manual
High Performance Display Units : RS485 Input
Ordering Information
DS / DA Series
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TCD210084AD
Contents [ hide
1  DS-DA Series High Performance Display Units

– Pollution degree 2
– Installation category I
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specific model, follow the Au tonics web site.
1. Display method
S: 7-segment
A: 16-segment
2. Size
16 : W 16 × H 24 mm
22: W 20 × H 33 mm
40: W 40 × H 60 mm
60: W 60 × H 96 mm
3. Display color
R: Red
G: Green
4. Input method (basic unit)
T: RS485 communication input
C: RS485 communication input (synchronous time display)
Product Components
Product
16 / 22 mm Cap (left-right 1 set)× 1
Instruction manual
22 mm Connector × 1
Sold Separately
Expansion unit (DS□-□E / DA□-□E)
: select the same size/display color of basic unit (available to mix the display method)
16 / 22 mm Middle bracket (BK-D□R)
16 / 22 mm Unit-display unit (DU□-□)
Specifications
Model DS16-□□ D□22-□□ D□40-□□ D□60-□□
Display color Red / green model
Power supply 12 – 24 VDC
Allowable voltage range 90 to 110 % of power supply
Current consumption (red) ≤ 20 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 55 mA ≤ 65 mA
Current consumption (green) ≤ 15 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 40 mA ≤ 45 mA
Size (W×H) 9 × 16 mm 11.2 × 22.5 mm 22.4 × 40 mm 33.6 × 60 mm
Noise immunity ±500 V the square wave noise (pulse width: 1 μs) by the noise simulator
Ambient temperature -10 to 55 ℃, storage: -25 to 65 ℃ (non freezing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 35 to 85%RH, storage: 35 to 85%RH (non freezing or condensation)
Protection rating IP40 (front part)
Approval
Weight (packaged) 01) ≈ 12 g (≈ 52 g) ≈ 17 g (≈ 58 g) ≈ 28 g (≈ 63 g) ≈ 60 g (≈ 110 g)
1. The package weight of 16 mm / 22 mm expansion unit varies, it based on 3 packages.
16 mm: ≈ 77 g / 22 mm: ≈ 92 g
Model D□□-□T DS□-□C
Input method RS485 communication RS485 communication (time)